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Stimulus 2: Land cover maps of Lagos city, Nigeria, 1986–2019

Key
Agriculture with
settlements
Bare soil
Forest/bushland
Urban area
Water
Wetland

1986

2002

2019

Stimulus 5: Cost of environmental 
degradation, Lagos State, 2018
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Stimulus 7: Contribution to urban population, 
Nigerian cities, 1960–2009
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Stimulus 6: Urban and rural population  
growth rates*, Nigerian cities, 1960–2049
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*Data to 2049 are predictions based on current trends.

Stimulus 4: Deaths due to ambient air pollution,  
Lagos city (PM2.5), 2018

Stimulus 3: Ambient PM2.5 concentration, Lagos city, 2013–2018

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

M
ic

ro
gr

am
s 

(m
3 )

Traffic Industrial
Contributing factor

Residential

Key
2013
2014
2018

2%

Key
Age group

0–4
5–14
15–49
50–69
70+

59%

6%

12%

21%

Stimulus 1: Flood hazard map showing number of flood events, Lagos State, 1986–2020
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